IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

NOKIA CORPORATION,)
Plaintiff,)
v.)
APPLE INC.,)
Defendant.))) CIVIL ACTION NO. 10-CV-249
APPLE INC.,) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Counterclaim-Plaintiff,)
v.)
NOKIA CORPORATION and NOKIA INC.,)
Counterclaim-Defendants.)))

APPLE INC.'S MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE TO THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a)

Defendant Apple Inc. hereby moves this Court pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a) to transfer this action to the District of Delaware. The grounds for this motion are set forth in Apple Inc.'s Memorandum In Support Of Motion to Transfer Venue To The District Of Delaware Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a) and in the Declarations of Mark Selwyn and Mark Bentley filed contemporaneously herewith.

GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

OF COUNSEL:

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP

William F. Lee Cynthia D. Vreeland Dominica E. Massa 60 State Street, Boston, MA 02109 Tel. (617) 526-6000

Keith Slenkovich 1117 California Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304 Tel. (650) 858-6000

Dated: June 29, 2010

By: <u>s/James D. Peterson</u>

James Donald Peterson (# 1022819) One East Main Street, Suite 500

P.O. Box 2719

Madison, WI 53701-2719 Tel: (608) 257-3911

Fax: (608) 257-0609 jpeterson@gklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaim-Plaintiff Apple Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 29, 2010, I caused these documents to be electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the ECF system,

- Apple Inc.'s Motion to Transfer Venue to the District of Delaware Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a);
- Apple Inc.'s Memorandum in Support of Motion to Transfer Venue to the District of Delaware Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a);
- Declaration of Mark Selwyn in Support of Defendant's Motion to Transfer Venue to the District of Delaware Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a) with Exhibits 1 14; and
- Declaration of Mark Bentley in Support of Defendant's Motion to Transfer Venue to the District of Delaware Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a)

which will make these documents available to all counsel of record for viewing and downloading from the ECF system.

The undersigned further certifies that manual notice was sent to the following non-CM/ECF participant by email:

John D. Haynes	john.haynes@alston.com
Alston & Bird, LLP	
1201 W. Peachtree Street	
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424	
Tel: 404-881-7000	
Fax: 404-881-7777	
Attorneys for Nokia Corporation	

s/James D. Peterson
James D. Peterson

5137299_2